
POALH Board Contacts: 2023-2024

Name Position Position Term End Email 1 Email 2

Dworak, Laurie President Rep at Large (2) 2025 lauried@lakehaywardct.com president@lakehaywardct.com
Sobestanovich, Lisa Secretary Rep at Large (3) 2026 lisas@lakehaywardct.com secretary@lakehaywardct.com
Popolizio, Chris 2nd Beach Rep (2) 2025 chrisp@lakehaywardct.com
Girouz, Dave 3rd Beach Rep (1) 2024 daveg@lakehaywardct.com
Schiavi, Julia 3rd Beach Rep (2) 2025 julias@lakehaywardct.com
Edginton, Dave Dam Committee 2nd Beach Rep (1) 2024 davee@lakehaywardct.com
Passan, Evelyn Geese 2024 evelynp@lakehaywardct.com
Montanari, Craig Webmaster 1st Beach Rep (2) 2025 craigm@lakehaywardct.com webmaster@lakehaywardct.com
Flynn, Jeff Rep at Large (1) 2024 jefff@lakehaywardct.com

Crisci, Lynn Tax Collector taxcollector@lakehaywardct.com
Dworak, Laurie Email Blasts president@lakehaywardct.com
Halliday, Corinne Lake Quality corinneh@lakehaywardct.com
Hober, Lisa Treasurer treasurer@lakehaywardct.com
Cohen, Gary Newsletter Editor newsletter@lakehaywardct.com
Sabo, Phil Properties properties@lakehaywardct.com
Strachan, Christine Lake Hayward Store merchandise@lakehaywardct.com
LaFlande, Kathy Lake Hayward Store merchandise@lakehaywardct.com


